AMENDMENT TO

Contract for Construction Agreement Mission Springs Water District 66575 Second Street Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240

Telephone (760) 329-6448 – FAX (760) 329-2482

TO:	B-81 Paving, Inc.	DATE:		
	34428 Yucaipa Blvd.			
	Suite E #343			
	Yucaipa, CA 92399	PROJECT DIR#:	20240534104	

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT AGREEMENT

- 1. This amendment (the "Amendment") is hereby made by Mission Springs Water District and B-81 Paving, Inc., parties to an agreement for **Pavement Repairs for Water and Sewer Projects for 2024-2025** (the "Agreement"), dated **July 1, 2024**.
- 2. In exchange for the promises herein and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which both parties acknowledged, it is mutually agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties that the Agreement is amended as follows:

This First Amendment will:

- Increase the Contract Agreement amount by \$150,000.00, from a not-to-exceed amount of \$250,000.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$400,000.00.
- 3. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement the terms of this amendment will prevail.

Instructions: Sign and return via email. Upon acceptance by Mission Springs Water District, an executed copy will be returned to you for your records. Insert the names of your authorized representative(s) below.

Accepted:	Consultant:		
Mission Springs Water District	B-81 Paving, Inc.		
	(Business Name)		
By:	Ву:		
Brian E. Macy, PE	Adalberto Bedolla		
Title General Manager	Title President		
Other authorized representative(s):	Other authorized representative(s):		
Danny Friend			
Director of Operations			
Jeff Nutter			
Field Operations Superintendent			